Any bid not accompanied by an acceptable Bid 
Security shall be rejected by the Employer as non-responsive. 

In terms of the 3 stage system of e-tendering, a Bidder will be required to deposit, 

along with its Bid, an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 6800/- (Rupees Six Thousand Eight 
Hundred Only) (the "EMD"), refundable in accordance to the relevant clause of bid 

document, from the Bid Due Date, except in the case of the selected Bidder whose Bid 
Security/EMD shall be retained.  

As per THREE Packet systems, the document for Packet ‘A’&‘B’ is to be uploaded